and Western Redevelopment Project Area from $2,250,000 to $3,750,000; and 

(d) amend the text in Exhibit 5 thereof increasing the maximum funds available for the 
Western Avenue/Rock Island Redevelopment Project Area from $200,000 to $950,000; and 

(e) substitute the following for each occurrence of "Seventy-Six Million Seven Hundred Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($76,760,000)" in Section 4.2 thereof: 

Eighty Million Five Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($80,510,000) 

ARTICLE IV 

OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTS 

SomerCor shall execute and deliver to DCD such documents as may be required by the 
Corporation Counsel ofthe City to evidence SomerCor's participation in the Program, including, but 
not limited to, the City's current form of Economic Disclosure Statement and an opinion of counsel in